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 The recent Commemorations of the D-Day Normandy Landings 
brought sincere emotions as veterans were asked how it was for
them.  Marking 75 years on, their memories were as vivid as if it
happened yesterday!  Peace is surely one of our treasured 
possessions.  

 Welcome to our remembrance of and celebration of Pentecost 
today. 

 Next Sunday is Father’s Day and our guest speaker is Dr. Dick
Eugenio; tis will be followed by our Fellowship Lunch.  Let’s 
make this an amazing shared meal together.  The signup 
sheet on the notice board – thanks.

 Sunday 30th is Praise in the Park and it is held in the Cafe 
Courtyard in Wythenshawe Park.  We have a Prayer Event 
here on Sunday evening 23rd June, 7.30pm 

 On Sunday 30th we have a visit from the pastoral team at St. 
Matthew’s Nazarene Church, Scotland who will be taking the 
service. 

This Week: 

Today 10.30am
 

Pentecost Sunday Celebration
‘The Empowered Community’

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Sunday 16  th

June

12.00pm
7.30pm

10.00pm
7.30pm 
7.45pm
2.00pm
7.30pm

10.30am
12.15pm

DINNAZ
Open Evening at NTC, Didsbury
Toddle-in Group 
CAP Course in the back hall
Home Group at the Packards
China Cup Café
Board Meeting

Sunday Service: Dr. D Euhenio 
Fellowship Lunch  - All 
welcome!

  

   A  Baptism Service is  planned for  Sunday 14th July;  see
Pastor if interested  
   in being baptised. It is a Biblical testimony to all.

Prayers & Readings for this week
 Pray for Margaret Gallagher who has had a stroke
 We sincerely remember ALL those who are sick
 Please pray about getting baptised and in so doing to 

declaring your faith publically
 We continue to pray for Lucy and her helpers with the 

CAP Course just started

Monday       Reading  John 6:25–71
Pray for Jack Proverbs

Tuesday Reading  John 7:1–24
Pray for Sandra & Mike Pitt & Family

Wednesday Reading  John 7:25–8:20 
Pray for  Grant & Crystal Pettit

Thursday Reading  John 8:21–59
Pray for Fay Powell

Friday Reading  John 9:1–34
Pray for Adriana, Philip, David, Joseph,Pete 
& 
Rebecca Richmond

Saturday Reading: Catch up 
Pray for Mark, Rebecca, Charlie & Laney 
Rotheram

Sunday  Reading  John 9:35–10:21
Pray for Nick, Ada and Joshua Savu & family
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