Sunday 9th June 2019 **Update**

Brooklands Nazarene Church

- The recent Commemorations of the D-Day Normandy Landings brought sincere emotions as veterans were asked how it was for them. Marking 75 years on, their memories were as vivid as if it happened yesterday! Peace is surely one of our treasured possessions.
- Welcome to our remembrance of and celebration of <u>Pentecost</u> today.
- Next Sunday is Father's Day and our guest speaker is Dr. Dick Eugenio; tis will be followed by our Fellowship Lunch. Let's make this an amazing shared meal together. The signup sheet on the notice board - thanks.
- Sunday 30th is **Praise in the Park** and it is held in the Cafe Courtyard in Wythenshawe Park. We have a **Prayer Event here** on Sunday evening **23rd June**, **7.30pm**
- On Sunday 30th we have a visit from the **pastoral team** at St. Matthew's Nazarene Church, Scotland who will be taking the service.

This Week:

Tims Weeki		
Today	10.30am	Pentecost Sunday Celebration
		'The Empowered Community'
Tuesday	12.00pm	DINNAZ
	7.30pm	Open Evening at NTC, Didsbury
Wednesday	10.00pm	Toddle-in Group
	7.30pm	CAP Course in the back hall
	7.45pm	Home Group at the Packards
Friday	2.00pm	-
	7.30pm	China Cup Café
		Board Meeting
Sunday 16 th	10.30am	
June	12.15pm	Sunday Service: Dr. D Euhenio
		Fellowship Lunch - All
		welcome!

Pastor Karl Stanfield 0161 998 9863 07515 104216



A **<u>Baptism Service</u>** is planned for Sunday 14th July; see Pastor if interested

in being baptised. It is a Biblical testimony to all.

Prayers & Readings for this week

- Pray for Margaret Gallagher who has had a stroke
- We sincerely remember *ALL* those who are sick
- Please pray about getting baptised and in so doing to declaring your faith publically
- We continue to pray for Lucy and her helpers with the CAP Course just started

Monday Reading John 6:25-71

Pray for Jack Proverbs

Tuesday Reading John 7:1–24

Pray for Sandra & Mike Pitt & Family

Wednesday Reading John 7:25–8:20

Pray for Grant & Crystal Pettit

Thursday Reading John 8:21–59

Pray for Fay Powell

Friday Reading John 9:1–34

Pray for Adriana, Philip, David, Joseph, Pete

&

Rebecca Richmond

Saturday Reading: Catch up

Pray for Mark, Rebecca, Charlie & Laney

Rotheram

Sunday Reading John 9:35–10:21

Pray for Nick, Ada and Joshua Savu & family